

Town of Truro Police Department Policy and Procedures	Number: 1-2
	Classification: Organization
Subject:	Reference:
Mission Statement & Core Values	Expiration:
	Upon Revision
By Authority of: Date:	Rescinds:
Kyle Takakjian, Chief of Police May 26, 2017	N/A

s Standards: 12.2.1 (a)
-------------------------

# I. <u>PURPOSE</u>

The purpose of this order is to outline the Truro Police Department's Mission

Statement and the Core Values of the organization.

12.2.1 (a)

## II. POLICY

It is the policy of the Truro Police Department to focus its law enforcement activities to further the department's mission statement in a manner that reflects the department's core values.

### MISSION STATEMENT

"The Mission of the Truro Police Department is to protect the quality of life for our citizens and visitors through community partnerships and professional Police services"

#### CORE VALUES

**Professionalism** 

Respect

**Integrity** 

**Dedication** 

**Excellence** 

### IV SUMMARY

The above stated policy and procedure is meant to provide general guidelines to Truro Police officers regarding the Department Mission Statement and Core Values.

This policy and procedure is for Truro Police use only and is not meant to enlarge an officer's criminal or civil liability in any way. It should not be construed as the creation of a higher standard of safety or care in an evidentiary sense, with respect to third party claims. Violations of this directive, if proven, can only form the basis of a complaint by this department, and then only in an administrative proceeding.